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3

2

12
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200

Scientific Name

Abelia 'Edward Goucher'

Acer palmatum (Dissectum Group) 'Red

Dragon'

Acer rubrum October Glory®

Begonia semperflorens-cultorum hybrids

Buxus 'Green Velvet'

Carex morrowii ' Goldband'

Cephalotaxus harringtonia var. nana

Cornus kousa 'Milky Way'

Euonymus alatus '‘Compactus’

Hakonechloa macra 'Albo Strata'

Hydrangea arborescens ‘Incrediball’

Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen’

llex 'Acadiana’

Lagerstroemia x 'Natchez'

Liriodendron tulipifera
Liriope muscari 'Big Blue'

Miscanthus sinensis ‘Gracillimus'

Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light'

Common Name

Abelia

Japanese Cutleaf
Maple

Red Maple

Wax Begonia

Boxwood

Japanese Sedge

Plum Yew

Chinese Dogwood

Burning Bush

Japanese Forest Grass

Smooth Hydrangea

Oakleaf Hydrangea

Holly

Crapemyrtle

Tulip Poplar
Bigblue Liriope

Japanese Silver Grass

Maiden Grass

Mature
Height

4't05
36" to 8'

25'to 50'

6" to 24"

36" to 4'

8"to 18"

12"to 6'

20'to 30°

8'to 10’

12" to 24"

36"to 5

6'to 8'

10'to 14'

25'to 30’

65'to 90’

12" to 18"

36"to 4'

4'to6'

Mature
Spread

5t 6
36" to 8'

25'to 35'

6" to 24"

36"to 4'

18" to 24"

4t08

20'to 30°

6'to 10’

12" to 24"

36"to5'

6'to 8'

6'to 8

30'to 35'

45'to 60

18" to 24"

6'to 10’

6'to 10’

Price per
plant, $

$15.50

$150.00

$170.00

$25.00

$60.00

$10.00

$44.00

$150.00

$40.00

$20.00

$28.00

$36.00

$155.00

$155.00

$188.00

$3.00

$16.00

$16.00

Comments

Subtotals, $

$46.50

$300.00
$170.00

$125.00 in flats

Spacing on 4 ft centers. Do not prune to
geometric shape. When necessary prune by
plucking technique. Will maintain leaves several
inches into the shrub. Talk to me about this.

$240.00

$120.00| May substitute with Liriope Big Blue

7 gal. Shear branches to desired height. Will
$572.00 branch at pruning location. Prostrate form. May
need more plants to cover.

$750.00

$360.00 Unpruned, grown to full size

May substitute with Pennisetum alopecuroides
‘Hamelin'

Incrediball has largest bloom. Not necessary to
o Prune; leave year round for seasonal interest.
May prune in spring to keep at desired summer
height.

$40.00

$308.0

$108.00

$310.00 5 ft plant

$465.00 Use 3 trunk form. DO NOT PRUNE

$752.00 Tennessee state tree 3 inch caliper

1 gal. Planton 1 ft. centers. May need more to

$600.00 cover west bank

5 gal. Prune close to ground late winter before

$96.00 new growth immerges

$112.00
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Symbol . L Mature Mature Price per Comments
Symbol Name Code Quantity Scientific Name Common Name Height Spread plant, $ Subtotals, $
CFG 4 Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hamelin' ~ C1INeSe FOUNAIN o 40 ag gm0 36 $15.50 $62.00 > 98- Prune close to ground late winter before
Grass new growth immerges
Gr_een CLS 5 Prunus laurocerasus 'Schipkaensis' Cherry Laurel 4't08' 8'to 12' $75.00 $375.00 36 in. Do not prune to geometric shape. Leave
striped free form as garage entry screen.
Decid-j SO 1 Quercus shumardii Shumard Oak 75'to 90" | 35'to 60 $188.00 $188.00 3 inch caliper
Decid-I BES 10 Rudbeckia hirta Black-eyed Susan 18" to 36" 24" to 30" $3.00 $30.00
‘ Green 2 TOS 3 Ig;ﬁgﬁ:g;ma“s Smaragd Eastern Arborvitae 12'to 200 36" to 6' $156.00 $468.00 12 ft. high. Canopy to ground. Triple crown
SUBTOTAL  $6,551.00
60 pallets delivered from Mid Tenn Turf, (800)
TURF Fecue blend $14,020.00 782-4083
ROCK River rock
MULCH brown wood $2,300.00 delivered, Interstate Block (931) 967-5035
INSTALL $600 per day 3 days $1,800.00
TOTAL $24,671.00
TURF MULCH, 0.25 ft deep
SECTION |width, ft length, ft  square feet
FT FT SQFT
A 40 18 720 134 29 3886
B 27 11 297 72 18 1296
C 183 43 7,869 33 26 858
D 80 93 7,440 38 13 494
E 105 58 6,090 31 23 713
F 112 64 7,168 27 26 702
Total 29,584 Total 7949
Cubic
Yards 100
RIVER
ROCK
width, ft length, ft  Area, sq ft
5 90 450

Graham Landscape Design
www.grahamlandscapeplan.com

Page 2 of 2



