## Plant Schedule Optometrist Office

Symbol	Symbol Name	Code	Quantity	Scientific Name	Common Name	Mature Height	Mature Spread	Price per plant, \$	Subtotals, \$	Comments
<b>*</b>	Decid-e	EG	3	Abelia 'Edward Goucher'	Abelia	4' to 5'	5' to 6'	\$15.50	\$46.50	
	Japanese Maple	RD	2	Acer palmatum (Dissectum Group) 'Red Dragon'	Japanese Cutleaf Maple	36" to 8'	36" to 8'	\$150.00	\$300.00	
<b>€</b>	Decid-a	OG	1	Acer rubrum October Glory®	Red Maple	25' to 50'	25' to 35'	\$170.00	\$170.00	
	group2	BEG	5	Begonia semperflorens-cultorum hybrids	Wax Begonia	6" to 24"	6" to 24"	\$25.00	\$125.00	in flats
*	Green solid	BGV	4	Buxus 'Green Velvet'	Boxwood	36" to 4'	36" to 4'	\$60.00	\$240.00	Spacing on 4 ft centers. Do not prune to geometric shape. When necessary prune by plucking technique. Will maintain leaves several inches into the shrub. Talk to me about this.
*	Stick e	CM	12	Carex morrowii 'Goldband'	Japanese Sedge	8" to 18"	18" to 24"	\$10.00	\$120.00	May substitute with Liriope Big Blue
*	Stick c	PY	13	Cephalotaxus harringtonia var. nana	Plum Yew	12" to 6'	4' to 8'	\$44.00		7 gal. Shear branches to desired height. Will branch at pruning location. Prostrate form. May need more plants to cover.
	Decid b	CK	5	Cornus kousa 'Milky Way'	Chinese Dogwood	20' to 30'	20' to 30'	\$150.00	\$750.00	
	Decid e	ВВ	9	Euonymus alatus 'Compactus'	Burning Bush	8' to 10'	6' to 10'	\$40.00	\$360.00	Unpruned, grown to full size
	Decid-n	FG	2	Hakonechloa macra 'Albo Strata'	Japanese Forest Grass	12" to 24"	12" to 24"	\$20.00	\$40.00	May substitute with <i>Pennisetum alopecuroides</i> 'Hamelin'
	Decid-c	HAI	11	Hydrangea arborescens 'Incrediball'	Smooth Hydrangea	36" to 5'	36" to 5'	\$28.00	\$308.00	Incrediball has largest bloom. Not necessary to prune; leave year round for seasonal interest. May prune in spring to keep at desired summer height.
₩	Oakleaf Hydrangea	HQ	3	Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen'	Oakleaf Hydrangea	6' to 8'	6' to 8'	\$36.00	\$108.00	
	Green gold	IA	2	Ilex 'Acadiana'	Holly	10' to 14'	6' to 8'	\$155.00	\$310.00	5 ft plant
	Decid-f	СМ	3	Lagerstroemia x 'Natchez'	Crapemyrtle	25' to 30'	30' to 35'	\$155.00	\$465.00	Use 3 trunk form. DO NOT PRUNE
	Decid-h	TP	4	Liriodendron tulipifera	Tulip Poplar	65' to 90'	45' to 60'	\$188.00	\$752.00	Tennessee state tree 3 inch caliper
88	group 3a	LBB	200	Liriope muscari 'Big Blue'	Bigblue Liriope	12" to 18"	18" to 24"	\$3.00	\$600.00	1 gal. Plant on 1 ft. centers. May need more to cover west bank
	Decid-i	MSG	6	Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus'	Japanese Silver Grass	36" to 4'	6' to 10'	\$16.00	396 00	5 gal. Prune close to ground late winter before new growth immerges
	Decid-m	ML	7	Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light'	Maiden Grass	4' to 6'	6' to 10'	\$16.00	\$112.00	

## Plant Schedule Optometrist Office

Symbol	Symbol Name	Code	Quantity	Scientific Name	Common Name	Mature Height	Mature Spread	Price per plant, \$	Subtotals, \$	Comments
	Decid-d	CFG	4	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hamelin'	Chinese Fountain Grass	24" to 36"	24" to 36"	\$15.50	\$62.00	5 gal. Prune close to ground late winter before new growth immerges
	Green striped	CLS	5	Prunus laurocerasus 'Schipkaensis'	Cherry Laurel	4' to 8'	8' to 12'	\$75.00	\$375.00	36 in. Do not prune to geometric shape. Leave free form as garage entry screen.
	Decid-j	so	1	Quercus shumardii	Shumard Oak	75' to 90'	35' to 60'	\$188.00	\$188.00	3 inch caliper
	Decid-l	BES	10	Rudbeckia hirta	Black-eyed Susan	18" to 36"	24" to 30"	\$3.00	\$30.00	
	Green 2	TOS	3	Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd (Emerald <sup>TM</sup> )'	Eastern Arborvitae	12' to 20'	36" to 6'	\$156.00	\$468.00	12 ft. high. Canopy to ground. Triple crown
								SUBTOTAL	\$6,551.00	
		TURF		Fecue blend					\$14,020.00	60 pallets delivered from Mid Tenn Turf, (800) 782-4083
		ROCK		River rock						
		MULCH		brown wood					\$2,300.00	delivered, Interstate Block (931) 967-5035
		INSTALL		\$600 per day 3 days					\$1,800.00	
								TOTAL	\$24,671.00	
								TOTAL	φ24,071.00	
		TURF			MULCH, 0.25 ft deep					
	SECTION	width, ft	length, ft	square feet						
	BECTION	with the	rengin, re	square reet	FT	FT	SQ FT			
	A	40	18	720	134	29	3886	5		
	В	27	11	297	72	18	1290			
	C	183	43	7,869	33	26	858			
	D	80	93	7,440	38	13	494			
	E F	105 112	58 64	6,090	31 27	23 26	713			
	Г	112	04	7,168	21	20	/02	2		
			Total	29,584		Total	7949			
			- 3001	.,		Cubic Yards	100			
		RIVER ROCK				1 arus				
		width, ft	length, ft	Area, sq ft						
			.ongui, it	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
		5	90	450						